PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joeri LOF	04/01/2004
Erik Theodorus Maria BIJLAART	04/15/2004
Hans BUTLER	04/15/2004
Sjoerd Nicolaas Lambertus DONDERS	04/15/2004
Christiaan Alexander HOOGENDAM	04/15/2004
Aleksey KOLESNYCHENKO	02/19/2004
Erik Roelof LOOPSTRA	04/15/2004
Hendricus Johannes Maria MEIJER	04/15/2004
Jeroen Johannes Sophia Maria MERTENS	04/15/2004
Johannes Catharinus Hubertus MULKENS	04/01/2004
Roelof Aeilko Siebrand RITSEMA	04/15/2004
Frank VAN SCHAIK	04/06/2004
Timotheus Franciscus SENGERS	04/15/2004
Klaus SIMON	04/15/2004
Joannes Theodoor DE SMIT	04/15/2004
Alexander STRAAIJER	04/15/2004
Bob STREEFKERK	04/15/2004
Helmar VAN SANTEN	02/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML Netherlands B.V.
Street Address:	De Run 6501
City:	Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5504 DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12698938

PATENT REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0923 501504488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: diane.powers@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081468-0384896-17206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean-Paul G. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment0384896#page1.tif source=Assignment0384896#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0924 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA		
executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt. P 306530 P-1582.010-US		
M# Client Ref		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) LOF, JOERI		THEODORUS MARIA	
NAME(S) OF	(3) BUTLER, HANS	(4) DONDERS, SJOERD NICOLAAS LAMBERTUS		
INVENTOR(S)	(5) HOOGENDAM, CHRISTIAAN ALEXANDER	x box if continu	ed on page 2	
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:				
INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.			
NAME(S) OF	DE RUN 6501			
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR VELDHOVEN			
& ADDRESS(E				
(hereinafter designa any and all divisions TITLE OF INVENTION	I LITHUUHAFRIO AFFARATUS AND DEVIOLIVIANULAUTURING WETTOD			
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an application (A) per even date herewith (B) on			
line A, B and/o	r C) (C) 🔀 in U.S. Appln. No. <u>10/705,804</u>	filed _	NOVEMBER 12, 2003	
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE -> The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED WITNESSES 1):				
	OF, JOERI		Nanda Philipse	
2)				
	ULAART, ERIK THEODORUS MARIA	15-04-2004	Nanda Bhilipse	
	UTLER, HANS	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse	
	ONDERS, SJOERD NICOLAAS LAMBERTUS	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse	
Name: H	OGENDAM, CHRISTIAAN ALEXANDER	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse	

PATENT REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) KOLESNYCHENKO, ALEKSEY	(7) LOOPSTRA, ERIK ROELOF
(8) MEIJER, HENDRICUS JOHANNES MARIA	(9) MERTENS, JEROEN JOHANNES SOPHIA MARIA
(10) MULKENS, JOHANNES CATHARINUS HUBERTUS	(11) RITSEMA, ROELOF AEILKO SIEBRAND
(12) VAN SCHAIK, FRANK	(13) SENGERS, TIMOTHEUS FRANCISCUS
(14) SIMON, KLAUS	(15) DE SMIT, JOANNES THEODOOR
(16) STRAAIJER, ALEXANDER	(17) STREEFKERK, BOB
(18) VAN SANTEN, HELMAR	(19)
(20)	(21)

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

6):	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> 19-02 - WOY	WITNESSES
Name:	KOLESNÝCHENKO, ALEKSEY	1700 007	U-SANTEN
7)	ROLESNY CHENRO, ALERSEY	-	Alin-
Name:	LOOPSTRA, ERIK ROELOF	15 04 2004	No de philippe
8)	LOUPSTHA, LAW NOLLO	15-04-2004	Nanda Bhilipse
Name:	MEJJER, HENDRICUS JOHANNES MARIA		<u></u>
9)	MEIGEN, HENDRICOS SOTIANNES MANIA	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse
Name:	MERTENS, JEROEN JOHANNES SOPHIA MARIA		
10)	MILITERO, DENOEN DOTANTEO DOT SHA MATHA	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse
Name:	MULKENS, JOHANNES CATHARINUS HUBERTUS		Nanda Philipse
11)	LA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	1-04-2004	
Name:	RITSEMA, ROELOF AEILKO SIEBRAND	$\frac{15-04-2004}{15-04-2004}$	Nanda Philipse
12)	Sun School	y = 0 0 0 1 0 0 1	Malia
Name:	VAN SCHAIK, FRANK		Nanda Philipse
13) <		06-04-2004	Nanda Pilitipse
Name:	SENGERS/TIMOTHEUS FRANCISCUS		
14)	Man X	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse
Name:	SIMON, KLAUS	15 04 0004	
15)	Marie	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse
Name:	DE SMIT, JOANNES THEODOOR	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse
16)		13-04-2004	Manda File 1195e
Name:	STRAAIJER, ALEXANDER	15-04-2004	Nanda Philipse
17)			Milye
Name:	STREEFKERK, BOB	15-04-2004	Nanga Philipse
18)	1. March	19-2-2004	H. Kolesnychent
Name:	VAN SANTEN, HELMAR	-	
19)			,
Name:			
20)			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 026144 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 04/18/2011